# To Whom It May Concern

Re: Soiltechnics Holdings Ltd & Soiltechnics Ltd

Cedar Barn, White Lodge Walgrave Northampton Northamptonshire

NOTTHAMP



We hereby confirm that the following Insurance Policies are presently in force in respect of the above client:

## **Employers' Liability**

Insurer	:	NIG
Policy Number	• •	050015832
Period of Cover	:	01/08/2023 - 31/07/2024
Limit of indemnity	:	£15,000,000 any one claim

## **Public & Product Liability**

Insurer	:	NIG & Convex Insurance UK Limited
Policy Number	:	050015832 & SACVLSALIA/J240678/846/22
Period of Cover	:	01/08/2023 - 31/07/2024
Limit of indemnity	:	£10,000,000 any one claim
Excess Layer Liability	:	Includes an excess layer of indemnity of £5,000,000
		underwritten by Convex Insurance UK Limited

## **Professional Indemnity**

Insurer	:	100% Aquilano Insurance PCC Ltd
Policy Number	••	WIMPI2245585
Period of Cover	••	01/08/2023 - 31/07/2024
Limit of indemnity	:	£2,000,000 in aggregate, including defence costs

## **Motor Fleet**

Insurer	:	Allianz Insurance PLC
Policy Number	• •	BV/29225440
Period of Cover	:	01/08/2023 - 31/07/2024

## **Hired in Plant**

Insurer	:	Aviva
Policy Number	:	100691438ENG
Period of Cover	••	01/08/2023 - 31/07/2024
Limit of indemnity		£100,000

Managed Risk Solutions Ltd, 10 Queensbridge, Northampton, Northamptonshire, NN4 7BF
Tel: 01604 823530 Fax: 01604 823539 Website: <a href="www.managedrisksolutions.com">www.managedrisksolutions.com</a>
Registered in England and Wales No. 5854117 Registered Office: Corn Exchange, 55 Mark Lane, London, EC3R 7NE



#### This document is provided for information purposes only.

The issue of this document does not make the person or organisation to which it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it modify any manner the contract of insurance between the assured and underwriters. Any amendment, change or extension of such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement.

Should the above mentioned contract of insurance be cancelled, assigned or changed during the above policy period in such manner as to affect this document, no obligation to inform the holder of this document is accepted by the undersigned.

We trust the information is satisfactory to your requirements but if you require further information please contact us.

Yours faithfully,

John Meadows - Chartered Insurance Broker Managed Risk Solutions Limited 01/08/2022